                                                                                                                                       Preliminary I
Applications
• Clock generation in telecommunications, networking, computing systems and Digital TV
- SONET/SDH, Fast Ethernet/Gigabit Ethernet, ATM, Fiber Channel, E4 systems, line cards
and HTDV
General Description
The T98552 PLL Clock Multiplier is a low phase noise, high-performance clock synthesizer ideall
for a wide range of applications in which cost, size, power, and jitter need to be optimized. This d

T98552                                                                                                                         Preliminary Information
Figure 3.  Package Outline (16-pin SOIC)
Table 8. Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Shipping/Packaging No. of Pins Package Temperature
T98552-SO16 T98552 Tubes 16 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T98552-SO16-TNR T98552 Tape & Reel 16 SOIC -40°C to +85°C
T98552-DIE N/A Die in Waffle Packs 16 N/A -40°C to +85°C
T98552-DPW N/A Die in Probed Wafer 16 N/A -40°C to +85°C
T98552PI Page 5 Rev C, February 23, 2004
TLSI Incorporated, 770 Park Avenue, Huntington NY 11743 • (631) 755-7005 • Fax 631-755-7626 • www.tlsi.com
	25 MHz crystal produces pin selectable 50 MHz, 75MHz, 125 MHz or 150 MHz output
	19.44 MHz crystal produces pin selectable 38.88 MHz, 58.32 MHz, 77.76 MHz or 155.52 MHz output